SJHS TENNIS CLUB

Welcome to Tennis Club! Practices will be every Tuesday and Thursday during 2"¥ Quarter.
Matches are scheduled on Thursdays and Saturdays.

Thursday, October 17% — First Club Meeting 4PM on the Tennis Courts; bring your racket & shoes
Tuesday, October 22" — Practice 4:00 to 5:15
Thursday, October 24% — Practice 4:00 to 5:15
Tuesday, October 29™ — Practice 4:00 to 5:15
Thursday, October 31°t — Practice 4:00 — 5:15
Saturday November 2"Y — Home Match vs Payne 1:00 pm
Tuesday November 5t — Practice 4:00 to 5:15
Thursday November 7t" — Practice 4:00 to 5:15
Saturday, Nov 9" Away Match vs. Eastmark @ 1:00 pm
Tuesday, Nov 12t Away Match vs Andersen @ 5:30 pm
Thursday, November 14t — practice 4:00 to 5:15
Saturday, November 16™ away match vs Sossoman at Higley High School @ 1:00pm
Tuesday, Nov 19t Practice 4:00 to 5:15
Tuesday, Nov 215t — Practice 4:00 — 5:15
Saturday, November 23" Away Match vs ACP at Chandler High School @1:00 pm
Tuesday, Dec 3rd — Practice 4:00 — 5:15
Thursday, Dec 5" — Practice 4:00 — 5:15
Saturday, December 7t" Away match at Casteel @ 1:00 pm
Saturday Dec14t" — All School Championship Tournament @ Anderson Junior High 8:00 am

The cost of the club is $30 per student, which covers t-shirts, balls, awards, and other
equipment. Please log into the parent portal to pay the fee prior to the first match on
November 2",

All students need to provide their own racquet and tennis shoes. Transportation to and from
matches and home from practice is not be provided, please drop off and pick up your student
promptly. If you have any questions please feel free to contact Ms. Rezzonico
(Rezzonico.maryann@cusd80.com 480-883-4616) or Mrs. Mejia (mejia.kathy@cusd80.com
480-883-4670)

Thank you!
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